
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001053-2023 

Contract

703821450 - BOATS/0009 Improvement Contract for
Training Vessel (TV) Tristram

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001053

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039726  

Published 13 January 2023, 10:23am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Ash 2A # 3203, Abbey Wood South

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

simon randy

Email(s)

simon.randy948@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001053-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001053-2023
mailto:simon.randy948@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

703821450 - BOATS/0009 Improvement Contract for Training Vessel (TV) Tristram

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 1: Maintenance and repair services

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Portland Harbour, Dorset, United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK25 - Dorset

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The DE&S Boats Team, part of the UK MOD, has a requirement for the Training Vessel (TV)



Page 3 to 5

Sir Tristram to undergo a number of improvements to a specified set of requirements to
extend its life to 2026. An 8-week window has been identified between December 2022 and
February 2023 in which work shall be undertaken. Tristram is now a training vessel used
predominantly to simulate real life scenarios at sea. The vessel is moored in Portland
Harbour, Dorset, UK and is not subject to the normal loads and strains of a sea going vessel.
The scope of the improvements is expected to include but will not be limited to;

• CCTV at entry ways on Port and Starboard. At least 2 CCTV cameras

• LED lighting with dimmer and adjustable light colour to green and red

• New Porta Cabin that includes small kitchen

• Refit of toilets facilities (male and female)

• Replacement of all access platforms and stairs

• Re-preservation/refurbishment of deck, fittings and other structures

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

50241100 - Vessel repair services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £777,000

Including VAT. VAT rate (%) 20



Page 4 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Value for Money Index. Weighting 100

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

703821450

V.1) Date of contract award decision

29 December 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

2

Number of offers received by electronic means

2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

UK Docks Marine Services Limited

South Shields



Page 5 to 5

NE33 1LH

Email(s)

ben.mason@victoriaquay.net

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £777,000

Including VAT. VAT rate (%) 20

If annual or monthly value

Number of months: 3

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ben.mason@victoriaquay.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting


		2025-07-17T01:49:36+0100
	TCPDF




